
Southborough Common 
We’re looking forward to another season of 16 task days 

again on the Common and continuing to restore and 
improve the habitats there. 

We will be doing similar work to previous years which will 
be familiar to all our wonderful regular volunteers and as 

there is always so much to do, newcomers will be very 
welcome. Removing invasive holly and laurel as well as 

glade creation and thinning are on the agenda –  roaring 
bonfire guaranteed. Also, we’ll be clearing around the 

numerous paths through the Common , following recent 
maps to create a  circular walk which will feature some 

points of interest.   
This winter’s schedule is overleaf. If you would like to 

come along and give us a hand you will be very welcome 
and tea and biscuits are included! 

 
To learn more about the project, please contact Ian 

Johnstone by email at ian.johnstone@khwp.org.uk or call 
me on  01580 212972. Details are also on our new website 

www.southboroughcommon.co.uk 



Southborough Common Volunteering Practical Dates 
All events run from 10am to 3pm and will meet at the car park by  

St Peter’s Church (TN4 0RU) unless otherwise stated.  
 
 The following dates are when we plan to lead practical 

conservation tasks on Southborough Common. Although we will 
try to keep to this schedule, dates are subject to change and latest 
information will be posted on our website www.khwp.org.uk and 
www.southboroughcommon.co.uk. You are also welcome to ring 

the office on 01580 212972  

2018 
 

Thursday 11 October  
Thursday 25 October  
Saturday 3 November  
Thursday 8 November  
Saturday 24 November  
Thursday 29 November 
Thursday 13 December 
Thursday 20 December 

   
2019 

Saturday 5 January  
 Wednesday 9  January  

Thursday 17 January  
Saturday 26 January  

Wednesday 6 February  
Thursday 21 February  
Thursday 28 February 

Thursday 14 March 
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